Wisconsin Adults Post-Election Survey
Table 004
Q.1 [Totall]
Some people are registered to vote and others are not. Are you registered to vote in the
precinct or election district where you now live, or aren't you?

Region Gender Age Race
Mil- Rest White/ Black/
waukee of Cau- Afr.

Total city state Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ casian Amer. Other

Unweighted Base 614 67 547 322 292 26 163 256 16l 533 37 24
Weighted Total 614 62 553 304 310 79 212 212 104 512 48 36
Respondents 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes, registered to vote 507 53 455 247 261 42 169 192 98 435 37 20

82.6 85.7 82.3 81.0 84.3 53.2 79.6 90.6 %94.6 84.8 75.4 55.2

No, not registered to 105 9 97 57 48 37 43 19 6 77 12 16
vote 17.2 14.3 17.5 18.8 15.6 46.8 20.1 9.1 5.4 14.9 24.6 44.8
Don't know/refused 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.3 0.3 0.2
Sigma 613 62 553 305 310 79 213 212 104 513 49 36

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.1 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.9 100.0 100.0
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Wisconsin Adults Post-Election Survey
Table 005
Q0.2 [Totall]
Some people seem to follow what's going on in politics most of the time, whether there's an
election going on or not. Others aren't that interested. Would you say you follow what's going
on in politics most of the time, some of the time, only now and then, or hardly at all?

Region Gender Age Race
Mil- Rest White/ Black/
waukee of Cau- Afr.

Total city state Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ casian Amer. Other

Unweighted Base 614 67 547 322 292 26 163 256 16l 533 37 24
Weighted Total 614 62 553 304 310 79 212 212 104 512 48 36
Respondents 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Top 2 Box (Net) 491 56 435 249 242 52 159 184 89 413 46 20

——————————————— 79.9 91.4 78.7 81.6 78.3 66.4 75.3 87.1 85.5 80.6 94.4 56.0

Most of the time (1) 325 29 296 160 165 26 101 131 64 287 17 14
52.9 46.6 53.6 52.6 53.2 32.7 47.7 62.1 61.6 55.9 36.1 38.3

Some of the time (2) 166 28 138 88 78 27 58 53 25 127 28 6
27.0 44.8 25.0 29.0 25.0 33.8 27.6 25.0 23.9 24.7 58.3 17.6

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 118 5 113 51 67 23 51 27 15 96 3 15
—————————————————— 19.3 8.6 20.5 16.8 21.7 29.0 24.2 12.9 14.5 18.7 5.6 40.9

Only now and then (3) 72 4 68 34 38 13 30 18 10 58 3 7
11.6 5.9 12.3 11.1 12.1 16.4 14.2 8.7 9.8 11.4 5.6 19.7

Hardly at all (4) 47 2 45 17 30 10 21 9 5 37 8
7.6 2.6 8.2 5.7 9.6 12.6 10.0 4.2 4.7 7.3 21.2

Don't know/refused 5 5 5 4 1 4 1
0.8 0.9 1.6 4.6 0.5 0.7 3.2

Mean 1.74 1.65 1.75 1.69 1.78 2.09 1.87 1.55 1.58 1.70 1.70 2.24
Standard deviation 0.94 0.72 0.97 0.89 1.00 1.04 1.01 0.82 0.85 0.94 0.58 1.24
Standard error 0.05 0.11 0.05 0.06 0.07 0.22 0.10 0.06 0.08 0.05 0.13 0.33
Sigma 615 63 552 304 311 80 211 211 104 513 48 36

99.9 99.9 100.0 100.0 99.9 100.1 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

LHK Partners Incorporated 19 NOV 2010 #a938



Wisconsin Adults Post-Election Survey
Table 006
0.3 [Totall
Thinking about things in the United States, do you think things in the country are generally
going in the right direction, or do you feel things have gotten off on the wrong track?

Region Gender Age Race
Mil- Rest White/ Black/
waukee of Cau- Afr.

Total city state Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ casian Amer. Other

Unweighted Base 614 67 547 322 292 26 163 256 16l 533 37 24
Weighted Total 614 62 553 304 310 79 212 212 104 512 48 36
Respondents 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Wrong track 402 40 361 204 198 44 153 136 64 343 28 20

65.4 65.8 65.4 67.0 63.8 55.6 72.5 64.4 61.8 67.0 58.5 55.5

Right direction 157 16 142 70 88 16 53 59 26 122 14 15
25.6 25.9 25.6 22.9 28.3 20.8 25.2 27.8 25.1 23.8 29.5 43.2

Don't know/refused 55 5 50 30 24 19 5 17 14 47 6 0
8.9 8.4 9.0 10.0 7.9 23.6 2.4 7.9 13.1 9.2 11.9 1.3
Sigma 614 61 553 304 310 79 211 212 104 512 48 35

99.9 100.1 100.0 99.9 100.0 100.0 100.1 100.1 100.0 100.0 99.9 100.0
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Wisconsin Adults Post-Election Survey
Table 007
Q0.4 [Total]
Thinking about things in the state of Wisconsin, do you think things in Wisconsin are generally
going in the right direction, or do you feel things have gotten off on the wrong track?

Region Gender Age Race
Mil- Rest White/ Black/
waukee of Cau- Afr.

Total city state Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ casian Amer. Other

Unweighted Base 614 67 547 322 292 26 163 256 16l 533 37 24
Weighted Total 614 62 553 304 310 79 212 212 104 512 48 36
Respondents 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Wrong track 395 42 353 195 200 46 141 153 50 336 33 15

64.3 68.0 63.9 64.2 64.5 58.7 66.4 72.2 48.4 65.7 68.6 42.7

Right direction 164 12 152 76 88 22 57 45 38 136 8 15
26.7 18.8 27.6 24.8 28.6 27.9 26.8 21.5 36.5 26.5 16.3 42.5

Don't know/refused 55 8 47 33 22 11 14 13 16 40 7 5
9.0 13.2 8.5 11.0 7.0 13.4 6.8 6.4 15.1 7.8 15.1 14.7
Sigma 614 62 552 304 310 79 212 211 104 512 48 35

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.1 100.0 100.0 100.1 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.9
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Wisconsin Adults Post-Election Survey
Table 008
Q.5 [Total]
What do you think should be the top priority of the Governor and the State Legislature?

Region Gender Age Race
Mil- Rest White/ Black/
waukee of Cau- Afr.

Total city state Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ casian Amer. Other

Unweighted Base 614 67 547 322 292 26 163 256 16l 533 37 24
Weighted Total 614 62 553 304 310 79 212 212 104 512 48 36
Respondents 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Improving the state's

economy and protecting 301 39 263 152 150 36 114 112 36 244 23 27
jobs 49.1 63.1 47.5 49.8 48.4 46.4 53.9 52.8 34.7 47.5 46.6 76.4
Holding the line on taxes 78 2 76 50 28 29 27 22 72 3 1
and government spending 12.7 2.9 13.8 16.5 9.0 13.8 12.7 21.3 14.0 5.3 2.3

Making health care and

prescription drugs more 50 7 43 13 37 8 18 15 10 37 10 2
affordable 8.2 12.1 7.8 4.4 11.9 9.9 8.5 7.0 9.3 7.2 21.5 5.2
Improving education 38 3 35 10 28 12 11 12 3 33 4 1
6.2 5.4 6.3 3.4 9.0 15.9 5.1 5.7 2.5 6.4 8.5 3.7
Jobs 19 4 15 13 6 8 6 4 12 6
3.0 5.8 2.7 4.2 1.9 3.6 2.7 4.0 2.3 12.0
Protecting the 8 0 7 2 6 3 0 1 3 8
environment 1.3 0.7 1.4 0.6 2.0 4.4 0.2 0.5 2.8 1.6
Encouraging the building 6 6 2 5 2 4 1 6 1
of the train 1.0 1.2 0.6 1.5 0.8 1.8 0.9 1.1 1.2
Stopping the building of 6 6 5 1 3 1 2 6
the train 1.0 1.1 1.7 0.3 1.4 0.7 1.5 1.2
Creating jobs 5 5 5 0 2 3 0 5
0.9 1.0 1.7 0.1 1.2 1.2 0.3 1.1
Economy 5 2 3 1 4 2 3 4
0.8 2.6 0.6 0.4 1.2 1.1 2.6 0.8
Reducing/lowering taxes 5 5 4 1 2 3 5
0.8 0.9 1.4 0.2 1.1 1.2 1.0
People/the people of this 4 4 4 4 1 4
state 0.7 0.8 1.5 4.6 0.4 0.9
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Q.5 [Total]

Wisconsin Adults Post-Election Survey

What do you think should be the top priority of the Governor and the State Legislature?

Improving roads and/or
bridges

Immigration issues/
illegals/enforcement
Balance the budget
Reforming campaign
finance laws

Fighting crime
Property taxes
Affordable electricity
Healthcare
Reduce/quit spending/
reduce debt

Education

Helping the poor
Prolife issues/outlaw
abortion

Honesty

Reducing government

LHK Partners Incorporated

Region

Mil- Rest

White/ Black/

waukee of Cau- Afr.
Total city state Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ casian Amer. Other
4 1 4 2 3 2 2 1 4
0.7 0.9 0.7 0.5 0.9 0.8 0.9 0.8 0.9
4 4 2 2 2 0 2
0.7 0.8 0.7 0.7 1.0 0.2 0.5
4 1 3 2 2 1 1 2 4
0.7 1.8 0.5 0.7 0.6 0.5 0.5 1.8 0.8
3 1 2 3 1 1 2 1
0.5 2.4 0.3 1.0 0.5 0.8 0.5 1.8
2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1
0.4 0.4 0.5 0.2 0.7 0.4 0.3 1.6
2 2 2 1 1 2
0.3 0.3 0.6 0.4 0.8 0.3
2 2 2 2 2
0.3 0.3 0.5 0.8 0.3
2 0 1 2 1 1 0 2
0.3 0.4 0.3 0.5 0.4 0.3 0.2 0.3
2 2 2 1 0 2
0.2 0.3 0.5 0.6 0.2 0.3
1 1 1 1 1 1
0.2 0.3 0.2 0.3 0.7 0.3
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
0.2 1.2 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.3 0.6 0.1 1.5
1 1 1 1 0 1
0.2 0.2 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.2
1 1 1 1 1 1
0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 1.2 0.2
1 1 1 1 0 1
0.2 0.2 0.4 0.3 0.2 0.2
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Wisconsin Adults Post-Election Survey

Q.5 [Total]
What do you think should be the top priority of the Governor and the State Legislature?
Region Gender Age Race
Mil- Rest White/ Black/
waukee of Cau- Afr

Total city state Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ casian Amer Other
Other 22 2 21 12 10 5 2 12 3 18 1 3
3.7 2.6 3.8 4.0 3.3 5.8 1.1 5.9 3.0 3.6 1.9 8.6
Don't know/Refused 46 1 45 21 25 10 9 12 13 43 1
7.5 1.2 8.2 6.9 8.2 13.0 4.4 5.5 12.5 8.5 2.1
Sigma 623 64 561 312 317 78 213 219 107 523 50 36
102.0 103.1 102.0 102.6 101.5 100.0 101.2 102.8 102.4 102.4 100.1 100.1

LHK Partners Incorporated
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Wisconsin Adults Post-Election Survey
Table 009
Q0.6 [Total]
How would you rate the quality of life in Wisconsin compared to other states? Do you believe
Wisconsin residents have a higher quality of life, a lower quality of life or about the same?

Region Gender Age Race
Mil- Rest White/ Black/
waukee of Cau- Afr.

Total city state Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ casian Amer. Other

Unweighted Base 614 67 547 322 292 26 163 256 16l 533 37 24
Weighted Total 614 62 553 304 310 79 212 212 104 512 48 36
Respondents 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Higher 204 18 186 102 102 26 49 82 45 182 12 3

33.2 28.7 33.7 33.4 33.0 32.5 23.3 38.7 43.3 35.6 25.2 8.7

Lower 48 13 34 27 21 3 33 10 3 28 18 1
7.8 21.8 6.2 8.7 6.8 3.2 15.4 4.7 2.5 5.5 37.6 3.2
About the same 321 27 294 144 177 46 117 104 50 265 17 29

52.3 44 .1 53.2 47.4 57.1 58.3 55.4 49.2 47.9 51.8 35.9 81.0

Don't know/Refused 41 3 38 32 9 5 12 16 6 36 1 3
6.8 5.4 6.9 10.5 3.1 6.0 5.9 7.5 6.2 7.1 1.4 7.1
Sigma 614 61 552 305 309 80 211 212 104 511 48 36

100.1 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.1 99.9 100.0 100.1 100.0
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Wisconsin Adults Post-Election Survey
Table 010
Q.7 [Totall]
Over the next year, do you expect the economy in Wisconsin to get better, get worse, or stay
about the same?

Region Gender Age Race
Mil- Rest White/ Black/
waukee of Cau- Afr.

Total city state Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ casian Amer. Other

Unweighted Base 614 67 547 322 292 26 163 256 16l 533 37 24
Weighted Total 614 62 553 304 310 79 212 212 104 512 48 36
Respondents 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Get better 269 18 251 132 137 32 83 99 52 234 14 13

43.9 30.0 45.4 43.4 44.3 40.7 39.4 46.9 49.8 45.6 29.7 36.3

Get worse 106 24 83 46 60 14 46 34 9 79 16 6
17.3 38.5 14.9 15.2 19.3 18.0 21.9 16.3 8.9 15.4 33.8 16.8

Stay about the same 226 17 210 118 109 31 82 72 41 193 16 17
36.9 26.8 38.0 38.7 35.1 38.9 38.7 34.1 39.9 37.6 32.6 46.9

Don't know/Refused 12 3 9 8 4 2 6 1 7 2
2.0 4.7 1.7 2.7 1.2 2.4 2.7 1.3 1.4 3.9
Sigma 613 62 553 304 310 79 211 211 103 513 48 36

100.1 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.9 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.9 100.0 100.0 100.0
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Wisconsin Adults Post-Election Survey
Table 011
0.8 [Totall
Overall, do you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove
of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as president?

Region Gender Age Race
Mil- Rest White/ Black/
waukee of Cau- Afr.

Total city state Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ casian Amer. Other

Unweighted Base 614 67 547 322 292 26 163 256 16l 533 37 24
Weighted Total 614 62 553 304 310 79 212 212 104 512 48 36
Respondents 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Strongly/somewhat approve
(Net) 329 47 282 147 183 55 100 123 50 249 46 26
————————————————————————— 53.6 77.0 51.0 48.1 59.0 69.7 47.2 58.0 47.8 48.7 93.9 72.8

Strongly approve (1) 140 29 110 57 83 24 37 55 22 93 27 14
22.7 47.6 20.0 18.6 26.8 30.8 17.5 25.9 20.8 18.2 56.6 40.1

Somewhat approve (2) 189 18 171 90 100 31 63 68 28 156 18 12
30.8 29.4 31.0 29.5 32.2 38.9 29.7 32.1 27.0 30.5 37.3 32.6

Strongly/somewhat
disapprove (Net) 263 14 248 147 115 19 107 84 47 242 3 10
————————————————— 42.8 23.0 45.0 48.3 37.3 24.5 50.4 39.8 45.5 47.3 6.1 27.2
Somewhat (3) 91 7 84 60 32 12 39 19 20 81 3 5
disapprove 14.9 11.7 15.3 19.7 10.2 15.1 18.5 8.8 19.2 15.9 5.2 14.3
Strongly (4) 171 7 164 87 84 7 68 66 27 16l 0 5
disapprove 27.9 11.3 29.7 28.7 27.1 9.4 31.9 31.0 26.4 31.4 0.9 12.9
Don't know/refused 22 22 11 12 5 5 5 7 21
3.6 4.0 3.5 3.7 5.8 2.4 2.2 6.7 4.0
Mean 2.50 1.87 2.57 2.61 2.39 2.03 2.66 2.46 2.55 2.63 1.50 2.00
Standard deviation 1.14 1.03 1.13 1.11 1.17 0.96 1.12 1.19 1.13 1.13 0.66 1.07
Standard error 0.06 0.16 0.06 0.08 0.09 0.21 0.11 0.09 0.11 0.06 0.14 0.28
Sigma 613 61 551 305 311 79 212 213 104 512 48 36

99.9 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.1 100.0 100.0 99.9
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0.9 [Totall

Overall, do you strongly approve,
of the way Jim Doyle is handling his job as Governor of Wisconsin?

Unweighted Base

Weighted Total
Respondents

Strongly/somewhat approve

(Net)

Strongly approve (1)

Somewhat approve (2)

Strongly/somewhat
disapprove (Net)

Somewhat (3)
disapprove
Strongly (4)
disapprove

Don't know/refused

Mean
Standard deviation

Standard error

Sigma

LHK Partners Incorporated

somewhat approve,

Wisconsin Adults Post-Election Survey

somewhat disapprove,

or strongly disapprove

Region Gender Age Race
Mil- Rest White/ Black/
waukee of Cau- Afr.

Total city state Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ casian Amer. Other
614 67 547 322 292 26 163 256 161l 533 37 24
614 62 553 304 310 79 212 212 104 512 48 36

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
234 24 210 105 129 39 84 78 32 182 26 19

38.1 38.6 38.1 34.4 41.8 49.2 39.7 36.8 31.3 35.6 52.9 54.5
50 6 44 24 27 12 13 17 9 37 8 3
8.2 10.0 8.0 7.7 8.6 14.8 6.1 8.0 8.4 7.3 17.4 9.3
184 18 166 81 103 27 71 61 24 145 17 16
30.0 28.6 30.1 26.7 33.2 34.5 33.6 28.7 22.9 28.4 35.6 45.2
333 27 306 173 159 28 117 124 59 297 12 16
54.2 43.3 55.4 57.0 51.5 35.2 55.1 58.7 56.8 58.0 24.8 45.5
127 12 115 55 72 18 46 40 22 109 9 7
20.7 19.6 20.8 17.9 23.4 23.0 21.9 18.7 21.2 21.3 18.4 20.1
206 15 191 119 87 10 70 85 37 188 3 9
33.5 23.7 34.6 39.0 28.1 12.2 33.2 40.0 35.6 36.7 6.4 25.3
47 11 36 26 21 12 11 10 12 33 11
7.7 18.2 6.5 8.7 6.7 15.6 5.2 4.5 11.9 6.4 22.3
2.86 2.70 2.88 2.97 2.76 2.39 2.87 2.95 2.95 2.93 2.18 2.62
1.01 1.03 1.01 1.03 0.99 0.96 0.98 1.03 1.03 1.00 0.89 1.00
0.05 0.16 0.06 0.08 0.07 0.22 0.09 0.08 0.10 0.06 0.21 0.26
614 62 552 305 310 79 211 213 104 512 48 35
100.1 100.1 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.1 100.0 99.9 100.0 100.1 100.1 99.9
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Wisconsin Adults Post-Election Survey
Table 013
Q.10 [Totall]
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Scott Walker?

Region Gender Age Race
Mil- Rest White/ Black/
waukee of Cau- Afr.

Total city state Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ casian Amer. Other

Unweighted Base 614 67 547 322 292 26 163 256 16l 533 37 24
Weighted Total 614 62 553 304 310 79 212 212 104 512 48 36
Respondents 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Very/somewhat favorable
(Net) 276 17 259 147 129 33 95 101 46 240 10 19
——————————————————————— 44.9 26.9 47.0 48.3 41.6 41.4 44.9 47.6 43.9 46.8 20.9 53.0

Very favorable 129 4 124 67 62 14 43 46 25 121 3 4
21.0 7.2 22.5 22.0 20.0 18.1 20.3 21.7 23.7 23.7 6.6 10.1
Somewhat favorable 147 12 135 80 67 18 52 55 21 118 7 15

24.0 19.7 24.4 26.3 21.7 23.3 24.6 25.9 20.3 23.1 14.4 42.9

Somewhat/very unfavorable
(Net) 213 37 176 89 123 21 81 77 32 164 32 11
————————————————————————— 34.6 59.4 31.9 29.3 39.8 27.2 38.0 36.4 30.4 32.1 66.2 31.2

Somewhat unfavorable 96 16 80 44 52 10 43 28 14 75 19 1
15.6 26.7 14.4 14.5 16.7 13.2 20.3 13.4 13.8 14.6 38.7 2.9
Very unfavorable 117 20 97 45 72 11 38 49 17 89 13 10

19.0 32.8 17.5 14.8 23.1 14.0 17.8 23.0 16.5 17.4 27.5 28.3

Never heard of him/her 38 38 17 21 5 10 14 9 35 1 1
6.2 6.9 5.7 6.8 6.0 4.9 6.6 9.0 6.9 2.7 2.3
Don't know/refused 87 8 79 51 36 20 26 20 17 73 5 5
14.2 13.7 14.2 16.7 11.8 25.4 12.2 9.4 16.7 14.3 10.2 13.5
Sigma 614 60 553 304 310 78 212 212 103 511 48 36

100.0 100.1 99.9 100.0 100.1 100.0 100.1 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.1 100.0
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Q.11 [Totall]

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Ron Johnson?

Unweighted Base

Weighted Total
Respondents

Very/somewhat favorable
(Net)

Very favorable

Somewhat favorable

Somewhat/very unfavorable
(Net)

Somewhat unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Never heard of him/her

Don't know/refused

Sigma

LHK Partners Incorporated

Wisconsin Adults Post-Election Survey

Region Gender Age Race
Mil- Rest White/ Black/
waukee of Cau- Afr.

Total city state Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ casian Amer. Other
614 67 547 322 292 26 163 256 161 533 37 24
614 62 553 304 310 79 212 212 104 512 48 36
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
259 24 234 143 115 29 84 95 47 226 8 16
42.1 39.6 42.4 47.1 37.2 37.5 39.7 44.7 45.5 44.1 17.2 45.4
127 11 116 72 55 15 42 43 23 114 3 6
20.7 17.7 21.0 23.6 17.8 19.4 20.0 20.4 22.3 22.2 5.2 16.3
132 13 118 72 60 14 42 52 24 112 6 10
21.5 21.9 21.4 23.6 19.4 18.1 19.7 24.4 23.2 21.9 12.0 29.1
198 26 172 82 116 26 74 69 28 158 24 13
32.3 42.4 31.1 27.0 37.4 33.6 34.8 32.7 26.7 30.8 50.5 37.2
108 19 89 49 58 14 42 37 14 79 20 7
17.6 31.0 16.1 16.2 18.9 17.4 20.1 17.4 13.3 15.5 41.2 20.6
90 7 83 33 57 13 31 32 14 78 5 6
14.7 11.4 15.1 10.8 18.6 16.3 14.7 15.3 13.4 15.3 9.3 16.6
52 3 49 25 27 12 10 20 10 46 4 1
8.4 4.4 8.9 8.3 8.6 14.9 4.7 9.6 9.4 8.9 9.3 2.1
105 8 97 54 52 11 44 27 19 83 11 5
17.2 13.5 17.6 17.6 16.8 14.0 20.8 12.9 18.4 16.2 23.1 15.3
614 61 552 305 309 79 211 211 104 512 49 35

100.1 99.9 100.1 100.1 100.1 100.1 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.1 100.0
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Q.12 [Totall]

Wisconsin Adults Post-Election Survey

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Herb Kohl?

Unweighted Base

Weighted Total
Respondents

Very/somewhat favorable
(Net)

Very favorable

Somewhat favorable

Somewhat/very unfavorable
(Net)

Somewhat unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Never heard of him/her

Don't know/refused

Sigma

LHK Partners Incorporated

Region Gender Age Race
Mil- Rest White/ Black/
waukee of Cau- Afr.

Total city state Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ casian Amer. Other
614 67 547 322 292 26 163 256 161l 533 37 24
614 62 553 304 310 79 212 212 104 512 48 36

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
340 36 303 160 179 43 104 128 61 283 25 22

55.3 59.2 54.9 52.6 58.0 54.3 49.0 60.3 59.2 55.2 52.6 60.4
113 16 97 51 62 9 26 50 26 93 10 5
18.4 25.5 17.6 16.7 20.1 11.0 12.3 23.6 25.3 18.1 21.0 13.9
227 21 206 109 117 34 78 78 35 190 15 17
36.9 33.6 37.3 35.9 37.9 43.4 36.7 36.6 33.9 37.1 31.6 46.5
149 12 137 89 59 7 61 56 24 127 6 12
24.2 19.2 24.8 29.3 19.2 8.7 28.7 26.5 23.0 24.9 12.8 34.5
84 4 80 43 41 4 37 32 11 75 3 6
13.7 6.2 14.6 14.2 13.3 5.0 17.5 15.0 11.0 14.7 5.8 16.7
64 8 56 46 18 3 24 24 12 52 3 6
10.5 13.0 10.2 15.1 5.9 3.7 11.2 11.5 11.9 10.1 7.0 17.8
38 3 35 14 24 5 14 12 7 33 4
6.2 5.4 6.3 4.7 7.7 6.8 6.6 5.4 6.8 6.4 8.9
88 10 78 41 47 24 33 17 11 69 12 2
14.3 16.3 14.1 13.5 15.1 30.1 15.7 7.8 11.0 13.6 25.7 5.1
614 62 552 304 309 79 212 213 102 512 47 36
100.0 100.0 100.1 100.1 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.9 99.9 100.0 100.0 100.0

19 NOV 2010

Table 015

#2938



Q0.13a [Total]

Wisconsin Adults Post-Election Survey

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of teachers?

Unweighted Base

Weighted Total
Respondents

Very/somewhat favorable
(Net)

Very favorable

Somewhat favorable

Somewhat/very unfavorable
(Net)

Somewhat unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Never heard of him/her

Don't know/refused

Sigma

LHK Partners Incorporated

Region Gender Age Race
Mil- Rest White/ Black/
waukee of Cau- Afr.

Total city state Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ casian Amer. Other
614 67 547 322 292 26 163 256 161l 533 37 24
614 62 553 304 310 79 212 212 104 512 48 36

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
455 45 410 218 237 53 181 148 69 388 33 26

74.1 73.4 74.1 71.6 76.5 67.6 85.5 70.1 66.5 75.7 67.7 73.4
230 19 211 105 125 32 107 60 28 197 13 17
37.5 31.4 38.1 34.5 40.4 40.3 50.7 28.1 27.4 38.4 26.3 46.9
225 26 199 113 112 21 74 89 41 191 20 9
36.6 42.0 36.0 37.1 36.1 27.3 34.8 42.0 39.1 37.2 41.5 26.5
95 10 85 53 42 14 19 41 17 73 10 6
15.4 15.8 15.4 17.4 13.5 17.8 9.0 19.6 16.5 14.3 20.8 17.3
58 7 50 34 24 11 12 26 8 45 10 3
9.4 11.7 9.1 11.1 7.7 13.4 5.9 12.5 7.9 8.8 20.8 7.6
37 3 35 19 18 3 7 15 9 29 3
6.0 4.1 6.3 6.3 5.8 4.4 3.1 7.1 8.6 5.6 9.7
11 11 3 8 3 8 1 9 2
1.8 2.0 1.0 2.6 1.2 3.7 0.8 1.8 3.9
53 7 47 30 23 11 9 14 17 42 4 3
8.7 10.8 8.5 10.0 7.4 14.6 4.3 6.6 16.2 8.1 7.6 9.3
614 62 553 304 310 78 212 212 104 513 49 35
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.9 100.1 100.0

19 NOV 2010

Table 016

#a938



Q0.13b [Total]

Unweighted Base

Weighted Total
Respondents

Very/somewhat favorable
(Net)

Very favorable

Somewhat favorable

Somewhat/very unfavorable
(Net)

Somewhat unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Never heard of him/her

Don't know/refused

Sigma

Wisconsin Adults Post-Election Survey

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of teachers' unions?
Region Gender Age Race
Mil- Rest White/ Black/
waukee of Cau- Afr.

Total city state Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ casian Amer. Other
614 67 547 322 292 26 163 256 161 533 37 24
614 62 553 304 310 79 212 212 104 512 48 36

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
288 29 258 134 153 39 110 92 46 234 25 24

46.9 47.8 46.8 44.2 49.6 49.4 51.8 43.5 44.5 45.7 52.3 68.5
111 14 97 57 54 15 45 35 16 87 9 14
18.1 23.2 17.6 18.7 17.6 18.7 21.1 16.6 15.1 16.9 19.3 39.8
177 15 161 78 99 24 65 57 30 147 16 10
28.8 24.6 29.2 25.5 32.0 30.7 30.7 26.9 29.4 28.8 33.0 28.6
224 12 212 123 101 13 73 96 39 204 5 6
36.4 19.1 38.4 40.3 32.6 16.0 34.3 45.2 37.4 39.9 10.2 18.0
116 8 108 55 60 4 38 54 20 108 4 2
18.8 12.9 19.5 18.2 19.5 4.6 18.1 25.4 19.2 21.0 8.6 6.0
108 4 104 68 41 9 34 42 19 97 1 4
17.6 6.2 18.9 22.2 13.1 11.4 16.2 19.8 18.2 18.9 1.6 12.0
24 5 19 13 12 11 2 11 1 18 7
4.0 8.1 3.5 4.2 3.8 13.9 0.9 5.1 0.8 3.4 14.2
78 15 63 35 43 16 28 13 18 56 11 5
12.7 24.9 11.3 11.3 14.0 20.8 13.0 6.1 17.4 11.0 23.3 13.5
614 61 552 306 309 79 212 212 104 513 48 35
100.0 99.9 100.0 100.1 100.0 100.1 100.0 99.9 100.1 100.0 100.0 99.9

LHK Partners Incorporated

19 NOV 2010

Table 017

#a938



Q.14 [Totall]

Wisconsin Adults Post-Election Survey

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the Tea Party Movement?

Unweighted Base

Weighted Total
Respondents

Very/somewhat favorable
(Net)

Very favorable

Somewhat favorable

Somewhat/very unfavorable
(Net)

Somewhat unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Never heard of him/her

Don't know/refused

Sigma

LHK Partners Incorporated

Region Gender Age Race
Mil- Rest White/ Black/
waukee of Cau- Afr.

Total city state Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ casian Amer. Other
614 67 547 322 292 26 163 256 161l 533 37 24
614 62 553 304 310 79 212 212 104 512 48 36

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
242 12 230 140 102 29 82 90 38 213 4 18

39.4 20.2 41.6 46.1 32.8 37.5 38.6 42.5 36.4 41.6 8.1 51.5
102 5 97 59 44 3 34 48 17 96 4
16.6 8.8 17.5 19.3 14.1 3.2 15.9 22.5 16.8 18.7 11.9
140 7 133 82 58 27 48 42 20 117 4 14
22.8 11.4 24.1 26.9 18.8 34.3 22.7 20.0 19.7 22.9 8.1 39.6
227 26 201 94 134 28 82 84 33 190 22 12
37.0 42.8 36.3 30.7 43.1 35.2 38.5 39.5 32.0 37.0 45.2 32.7
104 9 94 50 54 19 45 27 12 87 11 4
16.9 15.4 17.1 16.5 17.3 24.3 21.1 13.0 11.2 17.0 21.9 11.5
123 17 106 43 80 9 37 56 22 103 11 8
20.1 27.4 19.3 14.3 25.8 10.9 17.4 26.5 20.8 20.1 23.4 21.2
34 10 24 16 17 4 15 7 8 20 14
5.5 15.6 4.4 5.3 5.6 5.6 7.0 3.2 7.3 3.8 29.2
111 13 98 54 57 17 33 31 25 90 8 6
18.1 21.4 17.7 17.8 18.4 21.8 15.8 14.8 24.3 17.5 17.5 15.8
614 61 552 304 310 79 212 211 104 513 48 36
100.0 100.0 100.1 100.1 100.0 100.1 99.9 100.0 100.1 100.0 100.1 100.0

19 NOV 2010

Table 018

#a938



Wisconsin Adults Post-Election Survey
Table 019
Q.15 [Totall
How much of the time do you think you can trust the state government in Madison to do what is

right? Just about always, most of the time, only some of the time, or never?

Region Gender Age Race
Mil- Rest White/ Black/
waukee of Cau- Afr.

Total city state Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ casian Amer. Other
Unweighted Base 614 67 547 322 292 26 163 256 16l 533 37 24
Weighted Total 614 62 553 304 310 79 212 212 104 512 48 36
Respondents 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Top 2 Box (Net) 167 12 155 82 85 25 57 50 35 145 10 11
——————————————— 27.2 19.4 28.0 26.9 27.4 31.7 26.9 23.5 34.1 28.2 20.4 29.9
Just about always (1) 18 0 17 12 6 5 5 3 5 14 1 3
2.9 0.3 3.2 4.0 1.8 5.8 2.3 1.5 4.7 2.8 1.2 8.3
Most of the time (2) 149 12 137 70 79 20 52 46 30 131 9 8
24.3 19.1 24.9 23.0 25.6 25.9 24.5 21.9 29.3 25.5 19.2 21.6
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 431 47 383 213 218 54 147 157 67 360 33 25
—————————————————— 70.2 77.2 69.4 69.9 70.5 68.3 69.6 74.0 64.6 70.2 67.8 70.1
Only some of the (3) 366 39 328 184 183 48 116 134 63 306 24 25
time 59.7 62.8 59.3 60.3 59.1 61.5 54.7 63.2 61.0 59.7 49.4 70.1

Never (4) 64 9 56 29 35 5 32 23 4 54 9

10.5 14.5 10.1 9.5 11.4 6.8 14.9 10.7 3.6 10.6 18.3

Don't know/refused 16 2 14 10 6 7 5 1 8 6

2.6 3.4 2.6 3.2 2.1 3.5 2.5 1.4 1.5 11.9
Mean 2.80 2.95 2.78 2.78 2.82 2.69 2.85 2.85 2.64 2.79 2.96 2.62
Standard deviation 0.66 0.60 0.67 0.67 0.65 0.70 0.70 0.62 0.63 0.66 0.71 0.66
Standard error 0.03 0.10 0.04 0.05 0.05 0.15 0.07 0.04 0.06 0.04 0.15 0.17
Sigma 613 62 552 305 309 78 212 211 103 513 49 36
100.0 100.1 100.1 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.9 99.8 100.0 100.1 100.0 100.0

LHK Partners Incorporated

19 NOV 2010



Q.16 [Total]

Do you think the people in

some of it,

Unweighted Base
Weighted Total
Respondents

A lot of the money

Some of the money

Don't waste much of the
money

Don't know/Refused

Sigma

LHK Partners Incorporated

or don't waste

Wisconsin Adults Post-Election Survey

state government waste a lot of the money we pay in taxes, waste
very much of it?
Region Gender Age Race
Mil- Rest White/ Black/
waukee of Cau- Afr.

Total city state Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ casian Amer. Other
614 67 547 322 292 26 163 256 161 533 37 24
614 62 553 304 310 79 212 212 104 512 48 36

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
310 36 274 159 151 23 121 111 51 246 31 25

50.5 59.3 49.5 52.3 48.7 29.4 57.2 52.3 49.2 48.0 63.1 69.8
275 24 251 129 146 56 82 89 47 246 17 6
44.7 38.3 45.4 42.2 47.2 70.6 38.6 41.9 44.9 48.1 35.8 17.8
26 1 25 16 10 9 10 5 18 1 4
4.2 1.6 4.5 5.1 3.3 4.2 5.0 5.1 3.5 1.2 12.3

4 1 3 1 3 2 1 2

0.6 0.9 0.6 0.3 0.9 0.9 0.8 0.4
615 62 553 305 310 79 212 212 104 512 49 35
100.0 100.1 100.0 99.9 100.1 100.0 100.0 100.1 100.0 100.0 100.1 99.9

19 NOV 2010

Table 020

#a938



Q.17 [Totall]
As you may know,
the last few years.

government...?

Unweighted Base

Weighted Total
Respondents

State government is too
big and is trying to do
too much to serve its
residents, it could make
do with less money

State government is about
the right size and is
doing enough to serve its
residents, it should
continue to operate with
the same amount of money

State government is too
small and is not doing
enough to serve its
residents, it needs more

money

Don't know/Refused

Sigma

LHK Partners Incorporated

Wisconsin Adults Post-Election Survey

the state government has had to make several
Which of these views best represents your

difficult budget decisions in
opinion of Wisconsin state

Region Gender Age Race
Mil- Rest White/ Black/
waukee of Cau- Afr

Total city state Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ casian Amer Other
614 67 547 322 292 26 163 256 161 533 37 24
614 62 553 304 310 79 212 212 104 512 48 36
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
295 17 278 162 133 22 99 120 49 274 4 8
48.1 27.4 50.4 53.3 43.0 27.4 46.6 56.8 46.9 53.5 7.9 21.7
184 13 171 82 102 24 61 60 38 156 7 15
29.9 21.2 30.9 26.9 32.9 31.0 28.7 28.3 36.3 30.4 14.4 40.8
114 30 84 52 62 31 48 24 11 65 36 13
18.6 48.4 15.2 17.2 19.9 39.1 22.8 11.5 10.3 12.6 74.7 36.3
21 2 19 8 13 2 4 7 7 18 1 0
3.5 3.0 3.5 2.7 4.2 2.4 2.0 3.4 6.6 3.5 3.1 1.3
614 62 552 304 310 79 212 211 105 513 48 36
100.1 100.0 100.0 100.1 100.0 99.9 100.1 100.0 100.1 100.0 100.1 100.1

19 NOV 2010

Table 021

#a938



Wisconsin Adults Post-Election Survey

Q.18 [Total]

In general, which of the following statements do you agree with more...?
Region Gender Age Race
Mil- Rest White/ Black/
waukee of Cau- Afr.

Total city state Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ casian Amer.

Table 022

Other

Unweighted Base 614 67 547 322 292 26 163 256 16l 533 37
Weighted Total 614 62 553 304 310 79 212 212 104 512 48
Respondents 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

I'd rather pay lower

taxes and have a state

government that provides 346 22 324 197 149 28 131 121 63 300 18
fewer services 56.4 35.8 58.7 64.8 48.1 35.3 62.1 57.0 60.8 58.6 36.5

I'd rather pay higher
taxes and have a state

government that provides 219 36 183 84 135 51 68 69 29 171 29
more services 35.7 59.1 33.1 27.7 43.7 64.7 32.0 32.7 27.6 33.4 60.6
Don't know/Refused 49 3 45 23 26 13 22 12 41 1

7.9 5.1 8.2 7.6 8.3 5.9 10.3 11.7 8.0 2.9
Sigma 614 61 552 304 310 79 212 212 104 512 48

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.1 100.1 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.1 100.0 100.0

LHK Partners Incorporated 19 NOV 2010

24

36
100.0
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Wisconsin Adults Post-Election Survey
Table 023
Q.19 [Total]
I'm going to name some of the largest areas for overall state spending. Please tell me the one

that represents the most spending in the Wisconsin state budget...?
Region Gender Age Race
Mil- Rest White/ Black/
waukee of Cau- Afr.

Total city state Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ casian Amer. Other

Unweighted Base 614 67 547 322 292 26 163 256 16l 533 37 24
Weighted Total 614 62 553 304 310 79 212 212 104 512 48 36
Respondents 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Medicaid health insurance
for lower-income 183 28 155 84 99 28 73 54 25 141 22 14
households 29.8 45.6 28.0 27.7 31.8 35.8 34.3 25.7 23.6 27.5 46.1 38.2
K-12 public education 126 7 119 70 56 11 37 56 21 120 3 1
20.5 11.0 21.6 23.1 18.0 13.4 17.6 26.5 20.2 23.4 5.7 4.1
Transportation 79 7 72 32 47 12 33 26 8 66 9 3
12.9 11.1 13.0 10.4 15.3 14.7 15.5 12.2 7.4 12.9 18.1 8.1
Aid to local government 75 12 63 32 42 6 25 27 16 56 8 10
12.1 18.8 11.4 10.6 13.7 7.7 12.0 12.9 15.1 11.0 15.5 27.6
Higher education 61 5 56 38 23 9 21 18 12 48 7 4

9.9 7.8 10.2 12.3 7.6 11.2 10.0 8.3 12.0 9.4 14.5 10.6

Don't know/Refused 91 4 87 49 42 13 22 30 23 81 4
14.8 5.7 15.8 16.0 13.6 17.1 10.6 14.3 21.7 15.9 11.4
Sigma 615 63 552 305 309 79 211 211 105 512 49 36

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.1 100.0 99.9 100.0 99.9 100.0 100.1 99.9 100.0

LHK Partners Incorporated 19 NOV 2010 #a938



Wisconsin Adults Post-Election Survey
Table 024
Q.20 [Total]
Do you think the state budget situation in Wisconsin, that is, the balance between government
spending and revenues-is a big problem, somewhat of a problem, or not a problem for the people
of Wisconsin today?

Region Gender Age Race
Mil- Rest White/ Black/
waukee of Cau- Afr.

Total city state Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ casian Amer. Other

Unweighted Base 614 67 547 322 292 26 163 256 16l 533 37 24
Weighted Total 614 62 553 304 310 79 212 212 104 512 48 36
Respondents 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
A big problem 284 34 250 157 127 29 91 121 40 237 27 12

46.2 55.8 45.2 51.6 40.9 37.0 42.9 57.0 38.7 46.3 55.5 33.3

Somewhat of a problem 295 21 274 131 164 43 108 85 56 253 15 20
48.1 34.9 49.5 43.0 53.1 54.9 50.9 40.0 53.5 49.3 30.4 55.5

Not a problem 23 6 17 13 10 6 9 3 4 12 7 4
3.7 9.3 3.1 4.2 3.2 8.0 4.5 1.3 4.0 2.3 14.1 11.2
Don't know/Refused 12 12 4 9 4 4 4 11
2.0 2.2 1.2 2.8 1.7 1.8 3.7 2.1
Sigma 614 61 553 305 310 78 212 213 104 513 49 36

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.9 100.0 100.1 99.9 100.0 100.0 100.0

LHK Partners Incorporated 19 NOV 2010 #2938



Wisconsin Adults Post-Election Survey
Table 025
Q.21 [Totall]
Thinking about these five areas of overall state spending, I'd like you to name the one that
you most want to protect from state spending cuts.

Region Gender Age Race
Mil- Rest White/ Black/
waukee of Cau- Afr.

Total city state Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ casian Amer. Other

Unweighted Base 614 67 547 322 292 26 163 256 16l 533 37 24
Weighted Total 614 62 553 304 310 79 212 212 104 512 48 36
Respondents 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
K-12 public education 244 24 220 107 137 48 94 68 31 215 14 10

39.7 38.2 39.9 35.1 44.3 61.6 44.5 32.1 30.1 42.0 28.3 27.7

Medicaid health insurance

for lower-income 168 20 148 70 98 19 41 71 36 137 18 11
households 27.4 31.9 26.8 23.1 31.5 24.7 19.4 33.6 35.1 26.8 37.1 30.3
Higher education 60 4 56 42 18 8 23 18 8 46 1 10

9.8 7.1 10.1 13.8 5.9 10.5 11.0 8.3 7.9 9.0 2.1 28.7

Aid to local government 57 1 56 36 21 26 19 11 49 6
9.3 2.0 10.1 11.8 6.8 12.2 9.1 10.3 9.5 12.8
Transportation 42 5 38 31 11 14 19 8 34 2 5
6.9 7.4 6.9 10.2 3.7 6.7 9.2 7.5 6.6 3.9 13.4
Don't know/Refused 42 8 34 18 24 3 13 16 10 31 8
6.9 13.4 6.2 6.0 7.8 3.2 6.2 7.7 9.2 6.1 15.8
Sigma 613 62 552 304 309 78 211 211 104 512 49 36

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.1 100.0 100.0 100.1

LHK Partners Incorporated 19 NOV 2010 #a938



Wisconsin Adults Post-Election Survey
Table 026
Q.22 [Totall]
Thinking about these five areas of overall state spending, I'd like you to name the one that
you least want to protect from state spending cuts.

Region Gender Age Race
Mil- Rest White/ Black/
waukee of Cau- Afr.

Total city state Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ casian Amer. Other

Unweighted Base 614 67 547 322 292 26 163 256 16l 533 37 24
Weighted Total 614 62 553 304 310 79 212 212 104 512 48 36
Respondents 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Transportation 190 10 180 84 107 22 65 73 30 171 7 10

31.0 16.8 32.6 27.5 34.5 28.3 30.5 34.4 28.6 33.4 15.1 28.0

Aid to local government 155 24 131 79 76 23 51 50 30 114 19 21
25.3 38.8 23.8 26.0 24.6 29.2 24.2 23.5 29.2 22.2 38.2 59.4

Medicaid health insurance

for lower-income 89 3 86 46 44 11 45 22 10 85 2
households 14.5 5.1 15.6 15.0 14.1 14.1 21.0 10.4 10.0 16.6 3.6
Higher education 83 9 73 50 33 12 24 34 11 68 9 3

13.5 15.2 13.3 16.3 10.7 14.8 11.3 16.2 10.4 13.2 18.9 8.6

K-12 public education 43 2 41 27 17 4 12 21 6 38 1 1
7.0 3.7 7.4 8.7 5.3 4.6 5.5 9.7 6.0 7.4 1.2 4.1
Don't know/Refused 53 13 41 20 34 7 16 12 16 37 11
8.7 20.4 7.4 6.5 10.9 9.0 7.5 5.7 15.8 7.1 23.0
Sigma 613 61 552 306 311 79 213 212 103 513 49 35

100.0 100.0 100.1 100.0 100.1 100.0 100.0 99.9 100.0 99.9 100.0 100.1

LHK Partners Incorporated 19 NOV 2010 #a938



Q.23 [Total]

At this time,

big problem,

Unweighted Base

Weighted Total
Respondents

A big problem

Somewhat of a problem

Not a problem

Don't know/Refused

Sigma

Wisconsin Adults Post-Election Survey

Table 027
how much of a problem for state and local government budgets is the amount of
money that is being spent on their public employee pension or retirement systems? Is this a
somewhat of a problem, or not a problem in Wisconsin today?
Region Gender Age Race
Mil- Rest White/ Black/
waukee of Cau- Afr.

Total city state Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ casian Amer. Other

614 67 547 322 292 26 163 256 161l 533 37 24

614 62 553 304 310 79 212 212 104 512 48 36

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

215 27 189 101 114 19 87 70 37 179 23 10

35.0 43.2 34.1 33.2 36.9 24.2 41.0 33.2 35.6 34.9 47.6 29.0

262 26 235 135 126 49 81 89 40 221 16 15

42.6 42.7 42.6 44.5 40.7 62.0 38.1 41.9 39.0 43.1 32.2 41.6

80 6 74 40 40 7 22 35 15 66 8 4

13.0 9.2 13.4 13.1 12.9 9.2 10.3 16.5 14.2 12.8 17.3 12.5

58 3 55 28 29 4 23 18 12 47 1 6

9.4 4.9 9.9 9.3 9.5 4.6 10.7 8.4 11.3 9.2 2.9 16.9

615 62 553 304 309 79 213 212 104 513 48 35

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.1 100.0 100.0 100.1 100.0 100.1 100.0 100.0 100.0

19 NOV 2010 #a938

LHK Partners Incorporated



Wisconsin Adults Post-Election Survey
Table 028
Q.24 [Totall]
Some people say that it's understandable that public employees don't contribute to their
pensions because public sector salaries are lower than salaries paid in the private sector.
Other people say that public sector workers should contribute to their own pensions like
everyone else. Which better describes how you feel?

Region Gender Age Race
Mil- Rest White/ Black/
waukee of Cau- Afr.

Total city state Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ casian Amer. Other

Unweighted Base 614 67 547 322 292 26 163 256 16l 533 37 24
Weighted Total 614 62 553 304 310 79 212 212 104 512 48 36
Respondents 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Public sector workers

should contribute to 489 46 443 237 252 57 168 172 86 424 30 22
their own pension 79.7 75.5 80.2 77.9 81.5 72.6 79.5 81l.1 82.9 82.7 62.6 62.0

It's understandable that
public employees don't

contribute to their 99 12 87 52 46 16 41 30 11 72 15 11
pensions 16.0 18.9 15.7 17.1 15.0 20.8 19.2 14.2 11.1 14.0 30.2 31.0
Don't know/Refused 26 3 23 15 11 5 3 10 6 17 3 3

4.3 5.6 4.1 5.0 3.6 6.6 1.3 4.7 6.1 3.3 7.2 7.0
Sigma 614 61 553 304 309 78 212 212 103 513 48 36

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.1 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.1 100.0 100.0 100.0

LHK Partners Incorporated 19 NOV 2010 #a938



Wisconsin Adults Post-Election Survey
Table 029
Q.25 [Totall]
Overall, do you think the state and local tax system is in need of major changes, minor changes,
or do you think it is fine the way it is?

Region Gender Age Race
Mil- Rest White/ Black/
waukee of Cau- Afr.

Total city state Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ casian Amer. Other

Unweighted Base 614 67 547 322 292 26 163 256 16l 533 37 24
Weighted Total 614 62 553 304 310 79 212 212 104 512 48 36
Respondents 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Major changes 299 44 255 162 137 25 120 111 38 247 29 15

48.6 70.9 46.1 53.0 44.3 32.4 56.7 52.3 36.8 48.3 60.6 41.6

Minor changes 263 14 249 127 136 47 76 88 49 222 15 20
42.8 23.2 45.0 41.9 43.8 60.0 35.9 41.7 47.6 43.3 31.5 55.3

It is fine the way it is 39 4 35 10 29 6 10 11 11 32 3 1
6.4 5.9 6.4 3.4 9.3 7.6 4.8 5.0 10.8 6.3 6.7 3.2
Don't know/Refused 13 13 5 8 5 2 5 11 1
2.2 2.4 1.7 2.7 2.5 1.0 4.7 2.1 1.3
Sigma 614 62 552 304 310 78 211 212 103 512 48 36

100.0 100.0 99.9 100.0 100.1 100.0 99.9 100.0 99.9 100.0 100.1 100.1

LHK Partners Incorporated 19 NOV 2010 #a938



Wisconsin Adults Post-Election Survey
Table 030
Q.26 [Total]
On another topic, as you may have heard, there has recently been debate about whether the state
of Wisconsin should go forward with the Madison to Milwuakee passenger rail project. Do you
support or oppose the Madison to Milwaukee passenger rail project?

Region Gender Age Race
Mil- Rest White/ Black/
waukee of Cau- Afr.

Total city state Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ casian Amer. Other

Unweighted Base 614 67 547 322 292 26 163 256 16l 533 37 24
Weighted Total 614 62 553 304 310 79 212 212 104 512 48 36
Respondents 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Oppose the Madison to

Milwaukee passenger rail 322 26 296 161 161 39 102 117 61 295 9 10
project 52.4 42.6 53.5 52.9 52.0 49.0 48.1 55.1 58.6 57.6 17.8 28.1

Support the Madison to

Milwaukee passenger rail 217 29 187 107 110 32 79 74 30 156 34 21
project 35.3 47.3 33.9 35.1 35.5 40.8 37.3 34.7 28.9 30.5 70.5 58.4
Don't know/Refused 76 6 69 37 39 8 31 22 13 61 6 5

Sigma 615 61 552 305 310 79 212 213 104 512 49 36

LHK Partners Incorporated 19 NOV 2010 #a938



Wisconsin Adults Post-Election Survey
Table 031
Q.27 [Totall]
Let me tell you a little more information. Please tell me which of the following arguments comes
closest to your point of view.

Region Gender Age Race
Mil- Rest White/ Black/
waukee of Cau- Afr.

Total city state Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ casian Amer. Other

Unweighted Base 614 67 547 322 292 26 163 256 16l 533 37 24
Weighted Total 614 62 553 304 310 79 212 212 104 512 48 36
Respondents 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Opponents of the project

say that what we need is

better roads and that the

federal money for the

train will not cover the

inevitable cost over

runs. They also say that

the project will only

create a handful of

permanent jobs and that

the train would not have

enough ridership to pay

for its annual operating 356 35 321 187 170 50 124 118 62 302 27 18
costs. 58.0 56.9 58.1 61.3 54.8 63.2 58.6 55.6 59.4 59.0 55.1 50.9

Supporters of the
passenger rail project
say that it is an
important addition to the
transportation system in
Wisconsin and is being
paid for by 800 million
dollars in federal money.
They also say that the
project will create Jjobs
and that if Wisconsin
does not go forward with
the project, the money

will be redirected to 221 24 197 101 120 29 83 75 33 178 22 18
other states. 36.0 39.1 35.7 33.3 38.7 36.8 39.2 35.5 31.9 34.7 44.9 49.1
Don't know/Refused 37 2 34 16 20 5 19 9 32

6.0 3.9 6.2 5.4 6.5 2.2 8.9 8.7 6.3
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Wisconsin Adults Post-Election Survey

Q.27 [Totall]
Let me tell you a little more information. Please tell me which of the following arguments comes
closest to your point of view.
Region Gender Age Race
Mil- Rest White/ Black/
waukee of Cau- Afr.
Total city state Male Female 18-24 25-44 65+ casian Amer. Other
Sigma 614 61 552 304 310 79 212 104 512 49 36
100.0 99.9 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

LHK Partners Incorporated
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Wisconsin Adults Post-Election Survey
Table 032
Q.28 [Total]
As you may know, there was an election a couple weeks ago for Governor of Wisconsin, US Congress,
and other offices. Many people weren't able to vote. How about you? Were you able to vote or for
some reason were you unable to vote?

Region Gender Age Race
Mil- Rest White/ Black/
waukee of Cau- Afr.

Total city state Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ casian Amer. Other

Unweighted Base 614 67 547 322 292 26 163 256 16l 533 37 24
Weighted Total 614 62 553 304 310 79 212 212 104 512 48 36
Respondents 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Able to vote 439 35 404 208 231 24 144 181 85 385 26 13

71.5 57.2 73.1 68.3 74.6 29.9 67.8 85.4 81.7 75.2 54.2 35.9

Not able to vote 174 26 148 96 79 55 68 31 19 127 22 23
28.4 42.8 26.8 31.4 25.4 70.1 32.2 14.6 18.3 24.8 45.8 64.1

Don't know/Refused 1 1 1
0.2 0.2 0.3
Sigma 614 61 553 305 310 79 212 212 104 512 48 36

100.1 100.0 100.1 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
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Wisconsin Adults Post-Election Survey
Table 033
0.29 [Able to vote]
Did you vote prior to Election Day or did you vote on Election Day?

Region Gender Age Race
Mil- Rest White/ Black/
waukee of Cau- Afr.

Total city state Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ casian Amer. Other

Unweighted Base 509 51 458 261 248 8 124 225 146 453 26 13

Weighted Total Eligible 439 35 404 208 231 24 144 181 85 385 26 13
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Voted on Election Day 391 31 361 181 211 19 132 164 70 350 18 9
89.2 87.5 89.4 86.9 91.2 81.6 91.6 90.9 83.0 91.0 70.1 68.8

Voted prior to Election 46 4 42 26 20 4 11 16 14 33 8 4
Day 10.5 12.5 10.3 12.4 8.8 18.4 7.8 8.9 17.0 8.7 29.9 31.2
Don't know/Refused 1 1 1 1 0 1

0.3 0.3 0.6 0.6 0.2 0.3
Sigma 438 35 404 208 231 23 144 180 84 384 26 13

100.0 100.0 100.0 99.9 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
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Wisconsin Adults Post-Election Survey
Table 034
0.30 [Able to vote]
Now let me ask you about the election for Governor. Did you vote for the Democrat, Tom Barrett,
or the Republican, Scott Walker?

Region Gender Age Race
Mil- Rest White/ Black/
waukee of Cau- Afr.

Total city state Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ casian Amer. Other

Unweighted Base 509 51 458 261 248 8 124 225 146 453 26 13
Weighted Total 439 35 404 208 231 24 144 181 85 385 26 13
Respondents 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Republican: Scott Walker 222 8 214 118 104 8 80 83 46 206 0 7

50.5 22.4 53.0 56.7 45.0 35.5 55.4 46.2 54.5 53.5 1.7 56.4

Democrat: Tom Barrett 170 23 147 72 98 15 46 78 30 136 24 6
38.7 65.3 36.4 34.6 42.4 64.5 31.9 43.0 35.4 35.4 90.7 43.6

Don't know/Refused 47 4 43 18 29 18 20 9 43 2
10.8 12.3 10.6 8.7 12.7 12.7 10.8 10.1 11.1 7.6
Sigma 439 35 404 208 231 23 144 181 85 385 26 13
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Wisconsin Adults Post-Election Survey
Table 035
Q.31 [Total]
A proposal has been made that would give low-income families in Wisconsin with children in public
schools a wider choice, by allowing them to enroll their children in private schools instead,

with government helping to pay the tuition. Would you say you...?
Region Gender Age Race
Mil- Rest White/ Black/
waukee of Cau- Afr.

Total city state Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ casian Amer. Other

Unweighted Base 614 67 547 322 292 26 163 256 16l 533 37 24
Weighted Total 614 62 553 304 310 79 212 212 104 512 48 36
Respondents 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Completely/somewhat favor
(Net) 272 35 237 150 122 42 99 85 44 214 32 21
————————————————————————— 44.3 57.2 42.8 49.3 39.3 53.5 46.6 40.0 42.8 41.8 66.8 59.3

Completely favor (1) 127 25 102 81 46 28 48 37 13 86 27 13
20.7 41.2 18.4 26.7 14.9 35.8 22.7 17.5 12.4 16.7 56.6 37.0

Somewhat favor (2) 145 10 135 69 76 14 51 48 32 129 5 8
23.5 16.1 24.4 22.6 24.4 17.7 23.9 22.5 30.4 25.1 10.2 22.4

Neither favor nor (3) 51 4 47 18 33 12 15 11 11 43 3 3
oppose 8.4 6.6 8.6 6.1 10.6 14.7 7.0 5.4 11.0 8.3 5.4 9.7
Somewhat/completely

oppose (Net) 275 21 254 131 144 25 94 110 42 242 13 11

——————————————————— 44.7 33.5 46.0 43.0 46.4 31.7 44.5 51.9 40.8 47.3 26.2 31.0

Somewhat oppose (4) 114 8 106 51 63 18 41 34 21 101 10 1
18.5 13.0 19.1 16.7 20.3 22.5 19.5 16.0 20.0 19.8 20.7 2.3

Completely (5) 161 13 148 80 81 7 53 76 22 141 3 10

oppose 26.2 20.5 26.8 26.3 26.1 9.2 25.0 35.8 20.8 27.5 5.5 28.7
Don't know/refused 16 2 15 5 11 4 6 6 14 1
2.7 2.6 2.7 1.6 3.7 1.9 2.8 5.3 2.6 1.6

Mean 3.06 2.54 3.12 2.93 3.19 2.52 3.00 3.31 3.07 3.17 2.07 2.63

Standard deviation 1.54 1.64 1.52 1.60 1.46 1.44 1.55 1.58 1.40 1.50 1.44 1.72

Standard error 0.08 0.26 0.08 0.12 0.11 0.30 0.15 0.11 0.14 0.08 0.31 0.45
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Wisconsin Adults Post-Election Survey
Table 035 (continued)

Q.31 [Total]
A proposal has been made that would give low-income families in Wisconsin with children in public

schools a wider choice, by allowing them to enroll their children in private schools instead,

with government helping to pay the tuition. Would you say you...?

Region Gender

White/ Black/
Cau- Afr.
65+ casian Amer. Other

Mil- Rest

waukee of
Total city state Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64

614 62 553 304 310 79 212 212 105 514 49 35

Sigma
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.9 100.0 100.0 99.9 100.0 100.0 100.1
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Q.32 [Total]

A proposal has been made that would allow counties,
to authorize charter schools.

Wisconsin Adults Post-Election Survey

municipalities and non-profit organizations
Would you favor or oppose this proposal giving counties and
municipalities in Wisconsin the ability to authorize public charter schools in every school

district in the state? Would you say you...?
Region Gender Age Race
Mil- Rest White/ Black/
waukee of Cau- Afr.
Total city state Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ casian Amer. Other
Unweighted Base 614 67 547 322 292 26 163 256 16l 533 37 24
Weighted Total 614 62 553 304 310 79 212 212 104 512 48 36
Respondents 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Completely/somewhat favor
(Net) 298 34 264 154 144 55 101 96 45 244 23 25
————————————————————————— 48.6 55.4 47.8 50.7 46.5 69.9 47.9 45.2 43.7 47.7 46.5 70.5
Completely favor (1) 151 15 136 71 81 36 44 49 23 124 11 14
24.6 25.1 24.6 23.2 26.1 45.8 20.7 23.0 22.1 24.2 23.6 38.2
Somewhat favor (2) 147 19 128 84 63 19 58 47 22 120 11 12
23.9 30.4 23.2 27.5 20.4 24.1 27.2 22.2 21.6 23.4 23.0 32.3
Neither favor nor (3) 99 9 90 50 49 8 50 24 14 84 13
oppose 16.1 14.5 16.3 16.4 15.8 10.5 23.7 11.2 13.2 16.4 26.7
Somewhat/completely
oppose (Net) 169 16 153 80 89 11 50 72 35 141 12 11
——————————————————— 27.5 26.2 27.7 26.2 28.8 13.6 23.5 34.2 33.7 27.6 25.3 29.5
Somewhat oppose (4) 84 8 76 43 41 11 26 31 15 66 10 5
13.7 12.9 13.7 14.1 13.2 13.6 12.4 14.8 14.0 13.0 20.1 14.3
Completely (5) 85 8 77 37 48 24 41 20 75 2 5
oppose 13.9 13.4 13.9 12.1 15.6 11.2 19.4 19.7 14.6 5.1 15.2
Don't know/refused 48 2 46 20 28 5 10 20 10 43 1
7.8 3.8 8.2 6.7 8.9 6.0 4.8 9.5 9.4 8.4 1.6
Mean 2.65 2.57 2.66 2.62 2.69 1.91 2.64 2.84 2.86 2.68 2.60 2.36
Standard deviation 1.40 1.38 1.41 1.35 1.45 1.11 1.28 1.51 1.50 1.41 1.23 1.53
Standard error 0.07 0.22 0.08 0.10 0.11 0.24 0.13 0.11 0.15 0.08 0.27 0.41

LHK Partners Incorporated
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Wisconsin Adults Post-Election Survey
Table 036 (continued)
Q.32 [Total]
A proposal has been made that would allow counties, municipalities and non-profit organizations
to authorize charter schools. Would you favor or oppose this proposal giving counties and
municipalities in Wisconsin the ability to authorize public charter schools in every school

district in the state? Would you say you...?
Region Gender Age Race
Mil- Rest White/ Black/
waukee of Cau- Afr.

Total city state Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ casian Amer. Other

Sigma 614 61 553 305 310 79 212 212 104 512 48 36
100.0 100.1 99.9 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.1 100.0 100.0 100.1 100.0
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Wisconsin Adults Post-Election Survey
Table 037
Q.33 [Totall
A proposal has been made that would allow students to test out of high school early so they can

pursue higher education. Would you say you...?
Region Gender Age Race
Mil- Rest White/ Black/
waukee of Cau- Afr.

Total city state Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ casian Amer. Other

Unweighted Base 614 67 547 322 292 26 163 256 16l 533 37 24
Weighted Total 614 62 553 304 310 79 212 212 104 512 48 36
Respondents 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Completely/somewhat favor
(Net) 404 33 371 215 189 56 144 148 53 344 28 21
————————————————————————— 65.8 53.9 67.1 70.6 61.1 71.0 68.1 70.0 50.8 67.2 58.0 60.2

Completely favor (1) 230 20 210 125 105 44 73 85 26 195 17 11
37.5 32.9 38.0 41.0 34.0 55.4 34.6 40.0 25.4 38.0 34.1 30.0

Somewhat favor (2) 174 13 lel 90 84 12 71 63 26 149 12 11
28.4 21.0 29.2 29.6 27.2 15.6 33.5 29.9 25.5 29.1 23.9 30.2

Neither favor nor (3) 50 5 45 22 29 3 22 13 10 38 5 5
oppose 8.2 8.9 8.2 7.2 9.3 4.4 10.4 5.9 9.2 7.4 9.9 12.9
Somewhat/completely

oppose (Net) 148 23 125 66 81 19 42 45 40 121 15 10

——————————————————— 24.0 37.2 22.6 21.7 26.3 24.6 19.7 21.5 38.6 23.6 30.6 26.9

Somewhat oppose (4) 73 7 66 31 41 8 17 27 19 69 3
11.9 10.6 12.0 10.3 13.4 10.2 8.0 12.9 18.7 13.4 7.2

Completely (5) 75 16 58 35 40 11 25 18 21 52 11 10

oppose 12.2 26.6 10.6 11.4 12.9 14.4 11.7 8.5 19.9 10.1 23.3 26.9
Don't know/refused 12 12 2 10 4 6 1 9 1
1.9 2.1 0.5 3.3 1.8 2.6 1.4 1.8 1.6

Mean 2.32 2.77 2.26 2.21 2.42 2.13 2.27 2.18 2.82 2.27 2.61 2.64

Standard deviation 1.40 1.65 1.37 1.38 1.43 1.55 1.34 1.33 1.51 1.37 1.62 1.62

Standard error 0.07 0.26 0.08 0.10 0.11 0.33 0.13 0.09 0.14 0.08 0.35 0.43

Sigma 614 61 552 305 309 78 212 212 103 512 49 37

100.1 100.0 100.1 100.0 100.1 100.0 100.0 99.8 100.1 99.8 100.0 100.0
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Q.34 [Total]

Wisconsin Adults Post-Election Survey

A proposal has been made to improve the road system in the state by having open-road tolling
with collection automatically deducted electronically on Wisconsin's Interstate highways?

Would you say you...

Unweighted Base

Weighted Total
Respondents

Completely/somewhat favor

(Net)

Completely favor (1)

Somewhat favor (2)
Neither favor nor (3)
oppose
Somewhat/completely

oppose (Net)

Somewhat oppose (4)
Completely (5)
oppose

Don't know/refused

Mean
Standard deviation

Standard error

LHK Partners Incorporated

Region Gender Age Race
Mil- Rest White/ Black/
waukee of Cau- Afr.

Total city state Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ casian Amer. Other
614 67 547 322 292 26 163 256 161l 533 37 24
614 62 553 304 310 79 212 212 104 512 48 36

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
223 26 197 97 126 35 65 82 40 194 14 11

36.4 42.0 35.7 31.9 40.7 44.5 30.6 38.7 38.1 37.9 28.8 31.8
70 10 59 32 37 15 19 25 9 59 3 6

11.3 16.6 10.8 10.7 12.0 19.3 9.2 11.8 8.6 11.5 6.7 16.7
154 16 138 65 89 20 45 57 31 136 11 5

25.0 25.4 25.0 21.2 28.7 25.2 21.4 26.9 29.4 26.5 22.1 15.1
69 8 61 34 35 9 32 16 10 50 15

11.2 13.2 11.0 11.2 11.2 11.2 15.1 7.5 9.6 9.8 30.5

305 26 279 167 139 31 111 110 51 256 17 24

49.7 42.5 50.5 54.7 44.8 39.7 52.4 51.9 49.2 49.9 34.9 68.2
102 11 92 48 54 15 28 38 20 89 2 10

16.7 17.1 16.6 15.8 17.6 19.7 13.4 18.1 19.5 17.3 4.0 27.2
203 16 187 119 84 16 82 72 31 167 15 15

33.0 25.4 33.9 39.0 27.2 20.0 39.0 33.8 29.7 32.6 30.9 41.0
17 1 15 7 10 4 4 4 3 12 3

2.8 2.3 2.8 2.2 3.3 4.6 2.0 1.9 3.1 2.4 5.8

3.36 3.10 3.39 3.52 3.20 2.96 3.53 3.36 3.33 3.34 3.32 3.61

1.46 1.48 1.46 1.47 1.44 1.49 1.44 1.48 1.41 1.46 1.37 1.59

0.08 0.23 0.08 0.11 0.11 0.32 0.14 0.11 0.14 0.08 0.31 0.42

19 NOV 2010
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Wisconsin Adults Post-Election Survey
Table 038 (continued)

Q.34 [Total]
A proposal has been made to improve the road system in the state by having open-road tolling

with collection automatically deducted electronically on Wisconsin's Interstate highways?

Would you say you...?

Region Gender Age Race
Mil- Rest White/ Black/
waukee of Cau- Afr.
18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ casian Amer. Other

Total city state Male Female

305 309 79 210 212 104 513 49 36
100.0 99.9 100.1 100.0 100.0

615 62 552

Sigma
100.0 100.0 100.1 100.1 100.0 100.0 100.1
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Q.35 [Totall]

To alleviate the state budget deficit,

income people in the state of Wisconsin.

Unweighted Base

Weighted Total
Respondents

Completely/somewhat favor

(Net)

Completely favor (1)

Somewhat favor (2)
Neither favor nor (3)
oppose
Somewhat/completely

oppose (Net)

Somewhat oppose (4)
Completely (5)
oppose

Don't know/refused

Mean
Standard deviation

Standard error

Sigma

LHK Partners Incorporated

Wisconsin Adults Post-Election Survey

a proposal has been made to increase taxes on higher

Would you say you...?
Region Gender Age Race
Mil- Rest White/ Black/
waukee of Cau- Afr.

Total city state Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ casian Amer. Other
614 67 547 322 292 26 163 256 161 533 37 24
614 62 553 304 310 79 212 212 104 512 48 36

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
388 43 345 176 212 59 119 132 72 325 32 19

63.2 70.5 62.4 57.9 68.5 75.3 56.3 62.5 69.8 63.5 66.5 54.5
242 25 217 113 129 43 70 85 41 204 20 10
39.5 40.7 39.4 37.3 41.7 54.3 33.0 40.2 39.3 39.9 42.0 27.0
146 18 127 63 83 16 49 47 32 121 12 10
23.7 29.8 23.1 20.6 26.8 21.0 23.3 22.4 30.5 23.6 24.5 27.4
38 4 35 18 21 2 16 11 8 34 3 1
6.2 5.8 6.3 5.8 6.7 2.4 7.6 5.3 7.9 6.7 5.2 1.5
172 14 159 108 65 18 74 61 19 140 13 16
28.1 22.4 28.7 35.4 20.9 22.3 34.8 28.8 18.3 27.4 26.7 44.0
81 7 73 51 30 16 32 26 7 59 9 12
13.2 12.0 13.3 16.7 9.7 19.9 15.3 12.3 6.5 11.4 17.8 33.2
92 6 85 57 35 2 41 35 12 81 4 4
14.9 10.4 15.4 18.7 11.2 2.4 19.6 16.6 11.8 15.9 8.9 10.8
15 1 14 3 12 3 7 4 13 1
2.4 1.2 2.6 0.9 3.9 1.3 3.3 4.1 2.5 1.6
2.39 2.21 2.41 2.59 2.19 1.95 2.65 2.41 2.18 2.38 2.26 2.73
1.50 1.38 1.51 1.57 1.39 1.29 1.55 1.54 1.36 1.51 1.43 1.48
0.08 0.22 0.08 0.12 0.10 0.27 0.15 0.11 0.13 0.08 0.31 0.39
614 61 551 305 310 79 211 211 104 512 49 37
99.9 99.9 100.1 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.1 100.1 100.1 100.0 100.0 99.9
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Q.36 [Totall]

To alleviate the state budget deficit,

state of Wisconsin.

Unweighted Base

Weighted Total
Respondents

Completely/somewhat favor

(Net)

Completely favor (1)

Somewhat favor (2)
Neither favor nor (3)
oppose
Somewhat/completely

oppose (Net)

Somewhat oppose (4)
Completely (5)
oppose

Don't know/refused

Mean
Standard deviation

Standard error

Sigma

LHK Partners Incorporated

Wisconsin Adults Post-Election Survey

a proposal has been made to increase sales taxes in the

Would you say you...?
Region Gender Age Race
Mil- Rest White/ Black/
waukee of Cau- Afr.

Total city state Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ casian Amer. Other
614 67 547 322 292 26 163 256 161 533 37 24
614 62 553 304 310 79 212 212 104 512 48 36

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
174 26 148 74 99 23 49 65 38 140 17 14

28.3 42.7 26.7 24.5 32.1 29.1 23.0 30.5 36.4 27.4 35.9 39.7
51 8 43 21 30 7 21 15 8 42 5 4
8.3 13.2 7.8 7.0 9.7 8.5 10.0 7.0 8.1 8.1 10.8 12.0
123 18 105 53 69 16 27 50 29 99 12 10
20.0 29.5 18.9 17.5 22.4 20.6 13.0 23.5 28.3 19.3 25.1 27.6
65 4 62 32 34 20 16 15 11 57 4 1
10.6 6.2 11.1 10.4 10.9 25.1 7.4 6.9 10.9 11.1 7.4 2.4
365 31 334 196 169 36 144 130 52 310 26 21
59.5 50.4 60.5 64.5 54.5 45.8 68.1 61.2 50.5 60.4 54.2 57.9
118 17 102 62 56 18 44 44 13 94 12 10
19.2 26.9 18.4 20.3 18.2 22.3 20.6 20.6 12.8 18.3 24.2 27.4
247 14 233 135 113 18 101 86 39 216 15 11
40.3 23.5 42.1 44.2 36.4 23.5 47.6 40.6 37.7 42.1 30.0 30.5
10 0 9 2 8 3 3 2 6 1
1.6 0.7 1.6 0.6 2.5 1.5 1.4 2.3 1.1 2.5
3.64 3.18 3.69 3.78 3.50 3.32 3.84 3.65 3.45 3.68 3.39 3.37
1.40 1.44 1.39 1.36 1.44 1.30 1.41 1.40 1.45 1.40 1.46 1.51
0.07 0.23 0.08 0.10 0.11 0.27 0.14 0.10 0.14 0.08 0.32 0.40
614 61 554 305 310 79 212 213 102 514 49 36
100.0 100.0 99.9 100.0 100.1 100.0 100.1 100.0 100.1 100.0 100.0 99.9
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Wisconsin Adults Post-Election Survey
Table 041
Q.37 [Total]
In Wisconsin, state aid to local school districts is determined largely by factors beyond the
control of local school districts. Would you favor or oppose using some of this state aid to

reward those schools that do the best job of improving student performance? Would you say you...?
Region Gender Age Race

Mil- Rest White/ Black/
waukee of Cau- Afr.

Total city state Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ casian Amer. Other

Unweighted Base 614 67 547 322 292 26 163 256 16l 533 37 24
Weighted Total 614 62 553 304 310 79 212 212 104 512 48 36
Respondents 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Completely/somewhat favor
(Net) 429 52 377 225 203 69 155 136 64 349 39 31
————————————————————————— 69.8 84.3 68.2 74.1 65.7 87.6 73.2 64.3 61.3 68.2 80.1 87.4

Completely favor (1) 234 41 194 125 109 51 84 69 27 170 34 24
38.2 66.2 35.0 41.1 35.3 64.7 39.7 32.5 25.7 33.3 71.1 66.3

Somewhat favor (2) 194 11 183 100 94 18 71 67 37 179
31.7 18.1 33.2 33.0 30.4 22.9 33.5 31.8 35.7 34.9 9.0 21.1

i
fee}

Neither favor nor (3) 52 1 50 20 32 3 21 16 9 45 2 0
oppose 8.4 2.4 9.1 6.4 10.3 4.4 9.8 7.6 8.9 8.8 4.6 1.3
Somewhat/completely

oppose (Net) 117 8 109 57 60 6 32 50 29 103 7 4

——————————————————— 19.0 13.3 19.7 18.8 19.2 8.0 15.3 23.4 27.5 20.1 13.7 11.3

Somewhat oppose (4) 67 5 62 35 32 6 20 23 18 60 3 2

10.9 7.5 11.3 11.4 10.4 8.0 9.3 11.0 16.9 11.7 6.3 5.2

Completely (5) 50 4 46 23 27 13 26 11 43 4 2

oppose 8.1 5.8 8.4 7.4 8.9 6.0 12.4 10.6 8.4 7.5 6.1
Don't know/refused 17 17 2 15 4 10 2 15 1
2.8 3.1 0.7 4.8 1.7 4.7 2.3 3.0 1.6

Mean 2.17 1.69 2.22 2.10 2.23 1.56 2.07 2.36 2.50 2.25 1.68 1.64

Standard deviation 1.29 1.20 1.29 1.27 1.31 0.92 1.20 1.39 1.34 1.28 1.30 1.18

Standard error 0.07 0.19 0.07 0.09 0.10 0.19 0.12 0.10 0.13 0.07 0.28 0.31
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Wisconsin Adults Post-Election Survey
Table 041 (continued)

Q.37 [Total]
In Wisconsin, state aid to local school districts is determined largely by factors beyond the

control of local school districts. Would you favor or oppose using some of this state aid to
reward those schools that do the best job of improving student performance? Would you say you...

Region Gender

White/ Black/
Cau- Afr.
casian Amer. Other

Mil- Rest
waukee of
Total city state Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+

614 62 552 305 309 78 213 211 104 512 48 36

Sigma
100.1 100.0 100.1 100.0 100.1 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.1 100.1 100.1 100.0
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Wisconsin Adults Post-Election Survey

Q.38 [Totall]
On another topic, as you may have heard, President Obama's health care reform plan was passed by
Congress and signed into law. From what you have heard about this plan, do you favor or oppose

Obama's health care reform plan? Would you say you...?
Region Gender Age Race
Mil- Rest White/ Black/
waukee of Cau- Afr.
Total city state Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ casian Amer. Other
Unweighted Base 614 67 547 322 292 26 163 256 16l 533 37 24
Weighted Total 614 62 553 304 310 79 212 212 104 512 48 36
Respondents 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Completely/somewhat favor
(Net) 245 41 204 110 135 44 75 92 34 172 43 26
————————————————————————— 40.0 67.4 36.9 36.3 43.6 55.5 35.4 43.3 32.9 33.7 88.5 73.0
Completely favor (1) 128 29 99 51 77 28 45 41 14 79 30 17
20.8 46.7 17.9 16.8 24.8 35.0 21.3 19.4 13.7 15.5 60.9 48.7
Somewhat favor (2) 117 13 105 59 58 16 30 51 20 93 13 9
19.1 20.7 19.0 19.4 18.8 20.5 14.1 23.9 19.2 18.2 27.6 24.3
Neither favor nor (3) 52 2 50 24 28 9 18 9 12 47
oppose 8.4 2.9 9.1 8.0 8.9 11.8 8.7 4.1 11.9 9.3
Somewhat/completely
oppose (Net) 299 17 282 166 133 26 115 104 52 281 3 10
——————————————————— 48.7 27.6 51.0 54.5 43.0 32.7 54.5 49.1 49.8 54.8 6.1 27.0
Somewhat oppose (4) 67 8 59 38 29 3 31 22 10 64 3
10.9 12.9 10.6 12.4 9.4 3.2 14.5 10.6 9.7 12.5 5.2
Completely (5) 232 9 223 128 104 23 85 82 42 217 0 10
oppose 37.8 14.7 40.4 42.1 33.6 29.5 40.0 38.5 40.1 42.3 0.9 27.0
Don't know/refused 18 1 17 4 14 3 7 6 12 3
2.9 2.1 3.0 1.3 4.5 1.4 3.5 5.4 2.3 5.4
Mean 3.26 2.27 3.38 3.44 3.09 2.72 3.38 3.26 3.46 3.49 1.50 2.32
Standard deviation 1.63 1.54 1.61 1.59 1.66 1.69 1.63 1.64 1.55 1.56 0.86 1.74
Standard error 0.09 0.25 0.09 0.12 0.12 0.36 0.16 0.12 0.15 0.09 0.19 0.46
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Wisconsin Adults Post-Election Survey
Table 042 (continued)

Q.38 [Totall]
On another topic, as you may have heard, President Obama's health care reform plan was passed by

Congress and signed into law. From what you have heard about this plan, do you favor or oppose

Obama's health care reform plan? Would you say you...?
Region Gender Age Race
Mil- Rest White/ Black/
waukee of Cau- Afr.

Total city state Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ casian Amer. Other

Sigma 614 62 553 304 310 79 212 212 104 512 49 36
99.9 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.1 100.0 100.0
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Wisconsin Adults Post-Election Survey
Table 043
Q.39 [Totall]
In Wisconsin public schools, the average amount spent per student is $12,400. Do you think that
amount is too much, too little or about right?

Region Gender Age Race
Mil- Rest White/ Black/
waukee of Cau- Afr.

Total city state Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ casian Amer. Other

Unweighted Base 614 67 547 322 292 26 163 256 16l 533 37 24
Weighted Total 614 62 553 304 310 79 212 212 104 512 48 36
Respondents 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Too much 167 6 160 83 84 18 52 64 31 157 1 4

27.1 10.5 29.0 27.1 27.1 22.4 24.7 30.0 29.9 30.6 2.3 12.0

Too little 96 19 77 38 58 19 43 25 7 77 15 1
15.6 30.5 14.0 12.4 18.8 23.6 20.2 11.9 7.1 15.1 32.0 3.7

About right 291 32 259 152 139 41 107 97 46 226 29 30
47.4 52.1 46.9 50.1 44.8 51.6 50.6 45.8 44.0 44.1 60.3 84.3

Don't know/Refused 60 4 56 32 29 2 9 26 20 52 3
9.8 6.9 10.1 10.4 9.3 2.4 4.5 12.3 19.0 10.2 5.5
Sigma 614 61 552 305 310 80 211 212 104 512 48 35

99.9 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.1 100.0
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Wisconsin Adults Post-Election Survey
Table 044
Q.40 [Totall]
Generally speaking, do you consider yourself a Republican, a Democrat, an Independent, or
something else?

Region Gender Age Race
Mil- Rest White/ Black/
waukee of Cau- Afr.

Total city state Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ casian Amer. Other

Unweighted Base 614 67 547 322 292 26 163 256 16l 533 37 24
Weighted Total 614 62 553 304 310 79 212 212 104 512 48 36
Respondents 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Democrat 202 36 166 78 123 51 58 58 33 145 38 17

32.8 58.2 30.0 25.7 39.9 64.4 27.5 27.5 32.1 28.3 79.4 46.5

Independent 168 15 153 103 65 7 62 65 33 152 6 8
27.4 25.0 27.6 33.8 21.1 9.2 29.3 30.8 31.4 29.6 11.8 23.3
Republican 139 4 136 65 75 3 52 57 27 131 6
22.7 6.0 24.5 21.2 24.1 3.7 24.3 27.0 25.7 25.5 15.8
Other preference/No 82 5 77 46 36 12 36 25 8 69 4 5
preference 13.3 7.8 13.9 15.1 11.5 15.9 17.0 11.7 8.0 13.4 8.9 14.4
Don't know/Refused 23 2 22 13 11 5 4 6 3 16
3.8 3.1 3.9 4.2 3.4 6.8 1.8 3.0 2.9 3.2
Sigma 614 62 554 305 310 78 212 211 104 513 48 36

100.0 100.1 99.9 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.9 100.0 100.1 100.0 100.1 100.0

LHK Partners Incorporated 19 NOV 2010 #a938



Wisconsin Adults Post-Election Survey
Table 045
Q.41 [Independent/No preference/Unsure]
Do you think of yourself as closer to the Republican Party or to the Democratic Party?

Region Gender Age Race
Mil- Rest White/ Black/
waukee of Cau- Afr.

Total city state Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ casian Amer. Other

Unweighted Base 273 27 246 173 100 8 75 115 69 242 8 9

Weighted Total Eligible 273 22 251 162 112 25 102 96 44 237 10 13
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Republican 87 5 82 52 34 10 32 29 16 84 0 2
31.8 21.0 32.8 32.5 30.9 40.8 31.0 29.7 37.6 35.4 4.5 16.5

Neither/Just Independent 86 6 80 56 29 34 35 16 79 0 2
31.4 28.6 31.7 34.9 26.3 33.8 36.7 36.8 33.4 4.5 17.2
Democrat 76 11 64 36 39 11 25 30 8 64 9 1

27.7 50.5 25.7 22.3 35.4 45.4 24.7 30.7 19.3 26.8 90.9 4.9

Don't know/Refused 25 25 17 8 3 11 3 3 10 8
9.1 9.9 10.2 7.4 13.7 10.5 3.0 6.3 4.4 61.4
Sigma 274 22 251 161 110 24 102 97 43 237 9 13
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Q.42 [Totall]

Wisconsin Adults

What is the highest level of education you completed?

Unweighted Base

Weighted Total
Respondents

Elementary school only
Some high school/did
not finish

Completed high school

Any College (Net)

Some college but didn't
finish

Two year college
degree/ A.A. / A.S.

4 year College+ (Sub-
net)

Four year college
degree/ B.A. / B.S.

Some graduate work
Completed masters or
professional degree

Advanced graduate
work or Ph.D.

LHK Partners Incorporated

Post-Election Survey

Region Gender Age Race
Mil- Rest White/ Black/
waukee of Cau- Afr.

Total city state Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ casian Amer. Other
614 67 547 322 292 26 163 256 161l 533 37 24
614 62 553 304 310 79 212 212 104 512 48 36

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
278 35 243 150 129 44 89 79 66 232 26 17

45.3 56.6 44.1 49.1 41.6 56.4 42.1 37.2 63.7 45.4 52.6 46.6
6 6 4 2 6 6
1.0 1.1 1.2 0.8 5.8 1.2
61 7 53 36 25 34 11 16 40 9 11
9.9 12.1 9.6 11.8 7.9 16.2 5.0 15.1 7.8 18.6 32.1
212 27 184 110 102 44 55 68 44 186 17 5
34.5 44.5 33.4 36.1 32.9 56.4 25.9 32.2 42.8 36.4 34.0 14.5
327 26 301 147 180 34 123 133 37 278 23 19
53.2 41.8 54.5 48.2 58.1 43.6 57.9 62.8 35.3 54.2 47.4 53.4
127 13 114 53 74 25 38 50 15 106 11 8
20.7 20.5 20.7 17.4 23.9 31.7 17.7 23.5 14.1 20.8 22.3 21.8
54 5 50 26 28 3 25 19 8 45 6 3
8.9 7.8 9.0 8.5 9.2 4.0 11.6 8.9 7.6 8.8 13.0 8.7
145 8 137 68 77 6 60 64 14 127 6 8
23.6 13.4 24.8 22.3 25.0 7.9 28.5 30.5 13.6 24.7 12.0 22.9
97 6 91 47 50 6 43 38 10 84 2 7
15.8 10.1 16.4 15.5 16.0 7.9 20.4 17.9 9.2 16.4 4.9 19.2
10 1 9 4 6 2 6 1 9 1
1.6 1.1 1.6 1.3 1.9 1.1 2.9 1.3 1.7 1.6
30 1 29 11 19 14 14 2 26 3 1
4.9 2.3 5.2 3.7 6.1 6.7 6.6 1.6 5.0 5.6 2.4
9 9 6 3 1 7 2 8 0
1.4 1.6 1.9 1.0 0.3 3.1 1.5 1.5 1.3
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Q.42 [Totall]

Wisconsin Adults Post-Election Survey

What is the highest level of education you completed?

Don't know/Refused

Sigma

LHK Partners Incorporated

White/
Cau-
Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ casian

Amer.

Other

8 1 1 2
2.6 0.3 1.0 0.4
305 310 78 212 213 105 512

100.0 100.0 100.0 99.9 100.1 100.0 100.0

19 NOV 2010
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Wisconsin Adults Post-Election Survey
Table 047
Q.43 [Total]
What is your age?

Region Gender Age Race
Mil- Rest White/ Black/
waukee of Cau- Afr.

Total city state Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ casian Amer. Other

Unweighted Base 614 67 547 322 292 26 163 256 16l 533 37 24
Weighted Total 614 62 553 304 310 79 212 212 104 512 48 36
Respondents 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
18-24 years old 79 19 59 45 34 79 50 18 10
12.8 31.2 10.8 14.7 11.0 100.0 9.8 37.3 28.7
25-44 years old 212 19 193 108 104 212 171 20 19
34.5 31.1 34.9 35.4 33.6 100.0 33.5 41.2 52.3
45-64 years old 212 13 199 103 109 212 193 9 3
34.5 20.8 36.0 33.9 35.1 100.0 37.6 19.0 8.0
65+ years old 104 9 94 42 62 104 97 1 4
16.9 15.2 17.1 13.8 20.0 100.0 18.9 2.4 11.0
Refused 8 1 7 7 1 1
1.3 1.6 1.3 2.3 0.3 0.2
Sigma 615 61 552 305 310 79 212 212 104 512 48 36

100.0 99.9 100.1 100.1 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 99.9 100.0
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Wisconsin Adults Post-Election Survey
Table 0438
Q.44 [Totall]
Are you currently married, widowed, divorced, separated, or have you never been married?

Region Gender Age Race
Mil- Rest White/ Black/
waukee of Cau- Afr.

Total city state Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ casian Amer. Other

Unweighted Base 614 67 547 322 292 26 163 256 16l 533 37 24
Weighted Total 614 62 553 304 310 79 212 212 104 512 48 36
Respondents 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Married 330 17 313 162 168 1 135 140 52 307 7 12

53.7 27.3 56.7 53.1 54.3 1.3 63.8 66.3 50.3 60.0 14.3 33.0

Never been married 157 30 126 92 65 75 49 25 7 111 31 12
25.5 49.1 22.9 30.1 20.9 95.5 23.3 11.9 6.7 21.7 63.4 33.0

Divorced 54 5 49 25 28 20 23 11 42 5 6
8.8 7.9 8.9 8.3 9.2 9.5 11.0 10.2 8.1 9.8 16.4
Widowed 48 4 44 10 39 19 29 43 2 1
7.9 7.3 7.9 3.2 12.5 9.1 28.0 8.4 3.3 4.1
Separated 13 5 8 9 4 3 7 2 1 4 4 5
2.1 8.5 1.4 2.8 1.4 3.2 3.4 1.1 0.9 0.7 9.2 13.4
Don't know/Refused 13 13 7 5 2 4 6
2.0 2.3 2.4 1.7 0.7 3.8 1.1
Sigma 615 61 553 305 309 79 211 211 104 513 49 36

100.0 100.1 100.1 99.9 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.1 99.9 100.0 100.0 99.9
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Wisconsin Adults Post-Election Survey
Table 049
Q.45 [Totall
Would you describe yourself as White, African American, Asian, Hispanic, Native American, or some
other race?

Region Gender Age Race
Mil- Rest White/ Black/
waukee of Cau- Afr.

Total city state Male Female 18-24 25-44 45-64 65+ casian Amer. Other

Unweighted Base 614 67 547 322 292 26 163 256 le6l 533 37 24
Weighted Total 614 62 553 304 310 79 212 212 104 512 48 36
Respondents 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
White 512 25 487 246 266 50 171 193 97 512

' 01 83.4 40.8 88.2 80.8 86.0 64.0 80.9 90.9 93.4 100.0

African American or Black 48 32 17 25 23 18 20 9 1 48

' 02 7.9 51.3 3.1 8.3 7.5 23.0 9.4 4.4 1.1 100.0
Hispanic or Latino 13 2 11 8 5 4 9 13
' 04 2.1 3.0 2.0 2.5 1.8 5.7 4.0 36.5

Native American or

American Indian 8 3 5 7 1 3 1 1 3 8
' 05 1.3 4.1 1.0 2.1 0.4 3.2 0.5 0.6 2.9 22.1
Asian, or South Asian or 7 7 7 1 5 7
Pacific Islander ' 03 1.1 1.2 2.3 1.8 2.6 19.4
Other 8 8 3 5 2 4 2 1 8
'97 1.3 1.4 0.9 1.6 2.3 1.7 0.8 0.8 22.0
Don't know/Refused 18 1 17 9 8 2 7 2

' 99 2.9 0.9 3.1 3.0 2.7 0.8 3.4 1.7

Sigma 614 63 552 305 308 78 212 212 104 512 48 36

100.0 100.1 100.0 99.9 100.0 100.0 99.9 100.1 99.9 100.0 100.0 100.0
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